114 www.kuebler.com 07/2011
2/22
RoHS
IP- 40° + 85°
Order code
Shaft version
Absolute Encoders - Singleturn
8.M3658 . 2
a
X
b
C
c
X
d
. 3 2
e
1 X
f
Safety-LockplusTM
IP69k protection on the flange side, robust
bearing assemblies with interlocking
bearings, mechanically protected shaft seal
Sensor-ProtectTM
Fully encapsulated electronics,
separate mechanical bearing assembly
Type
a 		 Flange
	2 	=	synchro flange
b 		 Shaft (ø x L), with flat
	3 	= 	ø 6 x 12.5 mm
	5 	= 	ø 6.35 (1/4“) x 12.5 mm
	6 	= 	ø 8 x 12.5 mm
c 		 Output circuit / Power supply
	C 	= 	CAN Highspeed / 8 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	2 	= 	radial cable (1 m PUR)
	4 	= 	M12 connector, radial
e 		 Fieldbus profile
	32 = J1939
f 		 Protection
	1 	= IP67
	2 	= 	IP69k
Safety-LockTM
(Shaft)
High rotational
speed
Temperature High IP value High shaft load
capacity
Shock / vibration
resistant
Short-circuit
proof
Reverse polarity
protection
The absolute Sendix encoders M3658 and M3678 with SAE J1939
interface support all common requirements of the special protocol
for utility vehicles and make a considerable contribution to the
comprehensive system diagnostics or to fast fault localisation.
The encoders offer fast, error-free start-up with no need to set
switches; the encoder address is assigned automatically via
Address Claiming (ACL).
Safe Technology
• 	 Increased resistance against vibration and installation errors
• 	 Sturdy bearing construction in Safety Lock™ Design
• 	 Resistant die cast housing and protection up to IP69K
Versatile Applications
• 	 Up-to-the-minute Fieldbus performance in the application:
SAE J1939 with CAN-Highspeed to ISO 11898
• 	 Fast determination of the operating status via two-colour LED
• 	 Fast, error-free start up with no need to set switches; with
automatic Address Claiming (ACL)
a 		 Flange